#### **ABOUT REMEMBERING JUSTIN**

Remembering Justin, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) charity incorporated in Kansas as a Not For Profit Corporation established to memorialize the life of Justin Johnston by awarding renewable college scholarships to McLouth High School Graduates, providing community charitable assistance, and promoting goodwill and fellowship.

Justin Johnston was an exceptional, outgoing and charismatic youth that cared about helping others. He made many of our days better by his free and light hearted spirit that could lift a heavy heart with his positive outlook, personable smile, and ever present "thumbs-up".

On June 2, 2011, Justin's life tragically ended while on an educational Spanish Club trip to Costa Rica.

The RJ 5k Run is a fund raising event for Remembering Justin, Inc.

Additional information concerning Remembering Justin events and our promising scholarship recipients can be found at www.rememberingjustin.com.

Please join us in making this event a great success! We look forward to seeing you at the race and welcome your support. If you are not able to attend this event, please consider being a sponsor or providing a donation to Remembering Justin in support of its mission of helping promising the Youth and the Community of McLouth.









Classic "Thumbs Up" REMEMBERING JUSTIN, INC. P.O. Box 437 McLouth, KS 66054

Email: RememberingJustin@live.com

# <u>RJ5K</u>

# 5k Run & 1 Mile Fun Run/Walk



SATURDAY, MAY 30, 2015 McLouth, KS 66054 Race Start: 8:30 AM

#### RJ5k 5k & 1 Mile Fun Run/Walk events are scheduled for Saturday, May 30, 2015 in McLouth, KS 66054.

#### Schedule of Events:

7:00-8:00 AM: Packet Pickup & Late Registration 8:30 AM: 5K Race Start 9:15 AM: 1 Mile Run/Fun Walk Start

#### **Early Registrations**

\$22 - 5k Run \$17 - 1 Mile Fun Run / Walk Registration includes an event t-shirt. Make checks payable to Remembering Justin. Early registrations must be postmarked by May 20th. Send registrations to: RJ 5k & Fun Run/Walk c/o Remembering Justin P.O. Box 437 McLouth, KS 66054

# Late Registrations (After May 20, 2015)

\$27 - 5k Run \$22 - 1 Mile Fun Run / Walk To assure receipt of registration, please do not mail registrations after May 22nd, but register day of event between 7:00 - 8:00 AM. T-shirts at Late Registration are provided on a first come basis and sizes cannot be guaranteed.

#### Awards

Awards will be provided to the 5k run overall Male and Female finishers and the top 3 Male and Female finishers in each Age Category.

#### **Age Categories**

12 & Under	
13 - 15	
l6 - 19	
20 - 24	
25 - 34	
35 - 44	
15 - 54	
55 - 64	
55 & Over	

## **Ouestions**

Contact: John Johnston at rememberingjustin@live.com

### **Course Map**

5k & 1M begin and end at the McLouth High School Track just North of the Schools and intersection of Westview Rd and W. Cvnthia St. The courses include a scenic route through Rose Park including grass and gravel surfaces, which may be uneven. The 1M course returns from Rose Park back to the track.



#### **REGISTRATION FORM**

One participant per registration form. ALL information must be filled out **completely** and waiver must be signed to participate. Participant Name\_\_\_\_ Address City, State, Zip Fmail Phone \_\_\_\_\_ Age (As of May 30, 2015) 1 Mile Fun Run/Walk 5k Run (5k Runners, please mark your class below) Mala Female

	<u></u>	<u>r cinaic</u>
12 & Under		
13 - 15		
16 - 19		
20 - 24		
25 - 34		
35 - 44		
45 - 54		
55 - 64		
65 & Over		

Please indicate your shirt size below (YS,YM,YL,S,M,L,XL,XXL,XXXL). Additional shirts may be ordered for \$17 each. Shirt Size

#### WAIVER and RELEASE:

I, the undersigned, fully recognize the inherent risk of participating in the Remembering Justin 5k and 1 Mile Fun Run/Walk. I hereby for myself, heirs, executors and administrators release Remembering Justin, The City of McLouth, The McLouth School District, race officials, race workers, and volunteers and waive any claims against them resulting from all claims related to participation in, or connection with, the aforementioned events. I hereby understand and assume full responsibility for all risks associated with participating in this event, including but not limited to physical or mental injury, death, and all other damages. I assume full responsibility for participants physical fitness and capability to perform under the conditions of this event. I hereby certify that I am of lawful age, understand the content of this waiver and release, have legal authority and competence to sign this waiver and release. I further authorize and release without cause for any compensation or further permission, the use of any photographs taken of participant during the event, to Remembering Justin.

Date

Signature of participant or legal guardian if under 18 years old